Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Panthers Hockey LLLP		112/22/2006	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: FLORIDA
Florida Panthers Hockey Club, Ltd.		11 <i>2/22/2</i> 006	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: FLORIDA
Arena Operating Company, Ltd.		11 <i>2/22/2</i> 006	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SOF Investments, L.P.
Street Address:	645 Fifth Avenue, 21st Floor
Internal Address:	Attn: Marc Lisker
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10022-5910
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP:

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 24

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78708959	SSE SUNRISE SPORTS & ENTERTAINMENT
Registration Number:	2363130	PANTERAS DE LA FLORIDA HOCKEY CLUB
Registration Number:	2363129	PANTERAS DE LA FLORIDA
Registration Number:	1946803	STREETCATS
Registration Number:	1901034	PANTHERLAND
Registration Number:	1883140	
Registration Number:	1875911	
Registration Number:	1875805	
Registration Number:	1891772	
Registration Number:	1877214	TDADEMADK

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003480 FRAME: 0160

900069224

	1	
Registration Number:	1876001	
Registration Number:	1881482	
Registration Number:	1875946	
Registration Number:	1875931	
Registration Number:	2099668	FLORIDA PANTHERS
Registration Number:	2383486	FLORIDA PANTHERS
Registration Number:	2134703	FLORIDA PANTHERS
Registration Number:	2097924	FLORIDA PANTHERS
Registration Number:	2114376	FLORIDA PANTHERS
Registration Number:	2008813	FLORIDA PANTHERS
Registration Number:	2132908	FLORIDA PANTHERS
Registration Number:	1959524	PANTHERS
Registration Number:	3102294	CREDENTIALS
Registration Number:	3102295	UNRESTRICTED

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (713)615-5963

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 713-758-2732

Email: iptldocket@velaw.com

Correspondent Name: Peter E. Mims

Address Line 1: 1001 Fannin St., Suite 2500 Address Line 2: Vinson & Elkins, L.L.P.

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77002-6760

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MSD100/45001	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jessica Greeney, Paralegal	
Signature:	/Jessica Greeney/	
Date:	02/12/2007	

Total Attachments: 8

source=MSD100 Security Interest#page1.tif source=MSD100 Security Interest#page2.tif source=MSD100 Security Interest#page3.tif source=MSD100 Security Interest#page4.tif source=MSD100 Security Interest#page5.tif source=MSD100 Security Interest#page6.tif source=MSD100 Security Interest#page7.tif source=MSD100 Security Interest#page8.tif

TRADEMARK NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST

WHEREAS, each of the Persons listed on <u>Schedule 1</u> hereto (each an "<u>Assignor</u>", and collectively, the "<u>Assignors</u>") has adopted, used and is using, and holds all right, title and interest in and to, the trademarks and service marks listed on the annexed Schedule 1A, which trademarks and service marks are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "<u>Trademarks</u>");

WHEREAS, each of the Assignors has entered into an Amended and Restated Security Agreement, dated December 22, 2006 (as it may be amended, restated or modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), in favor of SOF Investments, L.P. (the "Assignee");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, each of the Assignors has assigned to the Assignee and granted to the Assignee a continuing security interest in all right, title and interest of such Assignor in, to and under the Trademarks, together with, among other things, the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks and the applications and registrations thereof, and all proceeds thereof, including, without limitation, any and all causes of action which may exist by reason of infringement thereof and any and all damages arising from past, present and future violations thereof (the "Collateral"), to secure the payment, performance and observance of the Obligations (as defined in the Security Agreement);

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each Assignor does hereby pledge, convey, sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the Assignee and grants to the Assignee a continuing security interest in the Collateral to secure the prompt payment, performance and observance of the Obligations.

Each Assignor does hereby further acknowledge and affirm that the rights and remedies of the Assignee with respect to the Collateral are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are hereby incorporated herein by reference as if fully set forth herein.

[signature page follows]

NewYork 196229v.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each Assignor has caused this Assignment to be duly executed by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of December 22, 2006.

PANTHERS HOCKEY LLLP

By:

Everyn Lopez
Chief Financial Officer

Address for Notices:

One Panther Parkway Sunrise, Florida 33323

Attention: Chief Financial Officer Telecopier No.: (954) 835-7600

FLORIDA PANTHERS HOCKEY CLUB, LTD.

By: PHGP LLC, its General Partner

By:

Chief Financial Office

Address for Notices:

One Panther Parkway Sunrise, Florida 33323

Attention: Chief Financial Officer Telecopier No.: (954) 835-7600

ARENA OPERATING COMPANY, LTD.

By: PHGP LLC, its General Partner,

By:

Evelyn Lopez

Chief Financial Officer

Address for Notices:

One Panther Parkway Sunrise, Florida 33323

Attention: Chief Financial Officer Telecopier No.: (954) 835-7600

NewYork 196229v.1

Schedule 1A of Trademark Notice of Grant of Security Interest

Assignors

Panthers Hockey LLLP Florida Panthers Hockey Club, Ltd. Arena Operating Company, Ltd.

NewYork 196229v.1

Schedule 2 of Trademark Notice of Grant of Security Interest

Trademarks

U.S. FEDERAL

MARK	REG/SER No.	Owner	STATUS
inde i at telle by a made de la	78/708,959	Panthers Hockey	Published
CHAIDICE CDODTC		LLLP, composed of	
SSE SUNRISE SPORTS & ENTERTAINMENT		Panthers Hockey LC	
Q LIVI LIQIALINIVILINI			
	2,363,130	Florida Panthers	Registered
		Hockey Club, Ltd.,	
		composed of Florida	
,		Panthers Hockey Club,	
PANTHERAS DE LA FLORIDA HOCKEY CLUB		Inc	
and Design			
SURIA	2,363,129	Florida Panthers	Registered
		Hockey Club, Ltd.,	
		Florida Panthers	
90 .		Hockey Club, Inc.	
PANTERAS DE LA FLORIDA and Design			
	1,946,803	Florida Panthers	Registered
STREETCATS		Hockey Club, Ltd.	
	1,901,034	Florida Panthers	Registered
		Hockey Club, Ltd.,	
PANTHERLAND		composed of Panthers	
		Hockey Club, Inc.	

NewYork 196229v.1

	1 002 140	T10=:1- D1	Danistana 1
	1,883,140	Florida Panthers	Registered
		Hockey Club, Ltd.,	
		Florida Panthers	
V V V V		Hockey Club, Inc.	
V. D.	1,875,911	Florida Panthers	Registered
		Hockey Club, Ltd.,	Renewed on
		composed of Florida	1/14/05
<i>4</i>)		Panthers Hockey Club,	
		Inc.	
	1,875,805	Florida Panthers	Registered
		Hockey Club, Ltd.,	
		composed of Florida	
P		Panthers Hockey Club,	
		Inc.	
	1,891,772	Florida Panthers	Registered
		Hockey Club, Ltd.,	
		composed of Florida	
*P		Panthers Hockey Club,	
		Inc.	
	1,877,214	Florida Panthers	Registered
		Hockey Club, Ltd.,	
		composed of Florida	
		Panthers Hockey Club,	
		Inc.	
	1,876,001	Florida Panthers	Registered
		Hockey Club, Ltd.,	
		composed of Florida	
*P		Panthers Hockey Club,	

		Inc.	
	1,881,482	Florida Panthers Hockey Club, Ltd., composed of Florida Panthers Hockey Club, Inc.	Registered
	1,875,946	Florida Panthers Hockey Club, Ltd., composed of Florida Panthers Hockey Club, Inc.	Registered
	1,875,931	Florida Panthers Hockey Club, Ltd., composed of Florida Panthers Hockey Club, Inc.	Registered
FLORIDA PANTHERS	2,099,668	Florida Panthers Hockey Club, Ltd., Florida Panthers Hockey Club, Inc.	Registered
FLORIDA PANTHERS	2,383,486	Florida Panthers Hockey Club, Ltd., Florida Panthers Hockey Club, Inc.	Registered
FLORIDA PANTHERS	2,134,703	Florida Panthers Hockey Club, Ltd., Florida Panthers Hockey Club, Inc.	Registered

NewYork 196229v.1

	2,097,924	Florida Panthers	Registered
FLORIDA PANTHERS		Hockey Club, Ltd.,	
		Florida Panthers	
		Hockey Club, Inc.	
	2 114 276	Florida Panthers	Registered
	2,114,376		Registered
FLORIDA PANTHERS		Hockey Club, Ltd.,	
		Florida Panthers	
		Hockey Club, Inc.	
	2,008,813	Florida Panthers	Registered
FLORIDA PANTHERS		Hockey Club, Ltd.,	
		Florida Panthers	
		Hockey Club, Inc.	
	2,132,908	Florida Panthers	Registered
FLORIDA PANTHERS		Hockey Club, Ltd.,	
		Florida Panthers	
		Hockey Club, Inc.	
	1,959,524	Florida Panthers	Registered
		Hockey Club, Ltd.	
		(TEAS record shows	
PANTHERS		Florida Panthers	
		Hockey Club, Inc.)	
	3,102,294	Arena Operating	Registered
CREDENTIALS		Company, Ltd.,	
		composed of PHGP	
		LLC	
	3,102,295	Arena Operating	Registered
UNRESTRICTED		Company, Ltd.,	
		composed of PHGP	

	"	TIC	
		LLC	
i i			

NewYork 196229v.1

RECORDED: 02/12/2007